

VF Corporation Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2023 Earnings and Conference Call Date

DENVER--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- VF Corporation (NYSE: VFC) plans to release its third quarter fiscal 2023 financial results on Tuesday, February 7th, 2023 at approximately 4:05 p.m. ET. Following the news release, VF management will host a conference call at approximately 4:30 p.m. ET to review results.

The conference call will be broadcast live on the Internet, accessible at <u>ir.vfc.com</u>. For those unable to listen to the live broadcast, an archived version will be available at the same location.

About VF

Founded in 1899, VF Corporation is one of the world's largest active-lifestyle companies which connects people to the activities and experiences they cherish most through a portfolio of outdoor, active, workwear and streetwear brands including *Vans[®]*, *The North Face[®]*, *Timberland[®]* and *Dickies[®]*. Our purpose is to power movements of sustainable and active lifestyles for the betterment of people and our planet. We connect this purpose with a relentless drive to succeed to create value for all stakeholders and use our company as a force for good. For more information, please visit <u>vfc.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230117005047/en/

Investor Contact: Allegra Perry ir@vfc.com

Media Contact: Colin Wheeler Corporate Communications@vfc.com

Source: VF Corporation